506525524 02/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6572300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY DEAN LITTLESTAR	02/25/2021
CHRISTOPHER DEAN LITTLESTAR	02/25/2021
ARON ROBERT EKELUND	02/25/2021
IVAN CAPISTRAN MANDICH	02/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART PIPE COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	1319 W SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY N	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17185783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)569-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5045697000 Phone:

Email: jlizarra@millinglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JUAN J LIZARRAGA 909 POYDRAS STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: **NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70112**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91284ILISD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN J. LIZARRAGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Juan J. Lizarraga/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

506525524

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055417 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, GARY DEAN LITTLESTAR, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address at 1319 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, HOUSTON, TX 77043 USA; CHRISTOPHER DEAN LITTLESTAR, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address at 1319 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, HOUSTON, TX 77043 USA; ARON ROBERT EKELUND, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address at 1319 W SAM HOUSTON PKWY N, HOUSTON, TX 77043 USA; and IVAN CAPISTRAN MANDICH, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address at 131 NURSERY AV, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70005 USA, having invented a IN LINE INSPECTION STRAIN DEVICE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PERFORMING IN LINE JOINT INSPECTIONS, for which a United States Provisional Utility Patent Application was filed on February 25, 2020 as Application No. 62/981155.

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of us has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto SMART PIPE COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the aboveidentified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any country in its own name), (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by SMART PIPE COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 055417 FRAME: 0598 Each of us further agrees for himself or herself and for his or her heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, oaths, declarations, assignments, and other documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said SMART PIPE COMPANY, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said SMART PIPE COMPANY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on this 24 th day of February, 2021.

GARY DEAN LITTLESTAR

CHRISTOPHER DEAN LITTLESTAR

ARON ROBERT EKELUND

IVAN CAPISTRAN MANDICH

91284NP ASSIGNMENT